

- 1. To qualify for the offer you must be aged 18 years and above and a UK resident.
- 2. This offer is only available if the Period Plan, Menopause Plan or Menopause Continued Care Plan is booked and attended before 30/11/2024 (inclusive) at any provider that offers Bupa Period Plan, Menopause Plan or Menopause Continued Care Plan.
- 3. The only way to book a Period Plan, Menopause Plan or Menopause Continued Care Plan and benefit from the Offer is via telephone using the number provided. This offer cannot be redeemed or booked online or by any other method.
- 4. Appointments are subject to availability. Bupa reserves the right to cancel, suspend, amend or withdraw the offer at any point. The offer is non-transferable, has no cash value / alternative and cannot be used in conjunction with any other offers or discounts.
- 5. Bupa reserves the right to decline to offer an applicant at their absolute discretion and Bupa's decision regarding any aspect of this offer is final.
- 6. Bupa will use your personal information for the purposes of administering this offer in accordance with these terms and conditions.
- 7. The Period Plan/Menopause Plan/Menopause Continued Care Plan services may be subject to separate terms and conditions (where applicable) and copies are available upon request. This offer will be governed by English law and subject to the jurisdiction of the English courts.

To view our privacy policy, please visit bupa.co.uk/privacy.

Bupa Occupational Health Limited. Registered in England and Wales No. 631336. Registered office: 1 Angel Court, London, EC2R 7HJ